Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 03/02/1995

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core-Mark International, Inc.		03/02/1995	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core-Mark International, Inc.	
Street Address:	395 Oyster Point Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 415	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2216513	ARCADIA BAY
Registration Number:	2323187	ARCADIA BAY
Registration Number:	2301702	ARCADIA BAY COFFEE COMPANY
Registration Number:	0929258	CABLE CAR
Registration Number:	1810976	CABLE CAR SINCE 1890
Registration Number:	1283707	CORE-MARK
Registration Number:	1834121	CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1834123	CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL YOU CAN COUNT ON US.
Registration Number:	2271065	SMARTSTOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0248

900036688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 988-8500 Email: trademark@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: R.J. Heher, Esq., Fenwick & West LLP Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21306-00070 NAME OF SUBMITTER: R.J. Heher Signature: /rjheher/ Date: 11/23/2005 Total Attachments: 4

source=CRMK Int'l- Cert of Ownership#page1.tif source=CRMK Int'l- Cert of Ownership#page2.tif source=CRMK Int'l- Cert of Ownership#page3.tif source=CRMK Int'l- Cert of Ownership#page4.tif

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1995, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

7426294

DATE:

03-02-95

2484265 8100M 950047035

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 03/02/1995 950047035 - 2484265

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER (Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

and

ARTICLES AND PLAN OF MERGER (Pursuant to Section 78.461 of the Nevada General Corporation Law)

MERGING

CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a Nevada corporation)

INTO

CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Core-Mark International, Inc. ("Core-Mark Delaware") is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, the laws of which permit a merger of a corporation of such jurisdiction with a corporation of another jurisdiction.
- 2. Core-Mark International, Inc. ("Core-Mark Nevada") is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Nevada, the laws of which also permit a merger of a corporation of such jurisdiction with a corporation of another jurisdiction.
-). Core-Mark Nevada, as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the sole class of capital stock of Core-Mark Delaware ("Delaware Common Stock"), hereby merges itself with and into Core-Mark Delaware, with Core-Mark Delaware as the surviving corporation in the Merger (in such context, the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Plan of Merger has been duly approved by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Core-Mark Nevada, dated March 2, 1995. Set forth below are the resolutions of the Board of Directors of Core-Mark Nevada contained in such unanimous written consent approving and authorizing the Merger, which constitute the entire Plan of Merger:

7

MYFEQ3...:\22\79722\0003\2556\CRT2105L.36C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Ownership and Merger and Articles of Merger has been executed as of this Znd.

CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delawaye corporation

By:

Gary E Walsh Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

By: <u>Sect. Kon</u>

Leo F. Korman Secretary

CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation

By:

Gary L. Walsh

Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer

Bv.

Leo F. Korman

Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On March 2, 1995, Gary L. Walsh, Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Leo F. Korman, Secretary, respectively, of Core-Mark International, Inc., a Nevada corporation, known to me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument in the said capacities, acknowledged that they executed the said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires On:

AIDAN LENNON NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01125023631 Quellied in Queens County Commission Expires February 14, 1536

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On March 2, 1995, Gary L. Walsh, Chairman of the Board, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Leo F. Korman, Secretary, respectively, of Core-Mark International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument in the said capacities, acknowledged that they executed the said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires On:

AIDAN LENRON
NO TARY PUBLIC, State of New Yell
No. 01 LET023631
Qualified in Oueant Courty
Commission Expires February 14, 1622

7

HYF\$03...:\22\79722\0003\2556\CRT2105L.36C

RECORDED: 11/23/2005